O’lta‘, May 31.'. 1937.

Reverend 8ir:

20 C No.41684 - $40,00
. D::w hg. E 1937 .

Your letter of the 2ith instant, addressed
to the Super intendent of Welfare and Training has been
referred to this Branoch.

1 £ind that the above noted cheque was mailled
to you on or about Feb. 5, 1937, in payment of allowance
towards s lary of night watchman during the month of

Junu&ry' 1937-

Apparently you did not receive it and I am
inclosing a Form of Undertaking in duplicate. When it
{s completed and returned to this office the question of
issuing a duplicate cheque will be given consideration,

Yours truly,

A

Lt oL

L. W, McCutcheon,
Chief Treasury Offiocer.

Rev, F.E, Pitts,
Principal,

Indian Residential School,
Alberni, B.C.

HMG/J
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C.T. 37
IM-—1.3-35

'

CANADA

FORM OF UNDERTAKING

To
THE RECEIVER GENERAL OF CANADA,

Department of... Nine® and Resouroes

This is to certify that 1. Ad Imm Residensial School
have not received cheque number “1 td Fab, i.. or any cheque

aalary of night watohman during the month of January, 1937.

In the event of the Comptroller of the Treasury issuing a duplicate cheque in my
favour, should the original cheque ever come into my possession, 1 hereby undertake

not to cash same but to cancel and immediately return it to the Representative of

Signed ...

Address .. ...

Witnessed.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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. }’4{/ ‘;:?-'f 49 " af R mng  FILE No. 159-1-5
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DE Tnijrr oF

MINE Y RESOURCES

W

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

\

Reverend Sir:

A20 Cheque No.41684 - $40,00
Dated Feb, 4, 1937.
Alberni Indian Residential School

Your letter of the 24th instant, addressed
to the Superintendent of Welfare and Training has been
referred to this Branch,

I find that the above noted cheque was malled
to you on or about Feb. 5, 1937, in payment of allowance
towards s. lary of night watchman during the month of

January, 1937.

Apparently you did not receive 1t and I am
inclosing a Form of Undertaking in duplicate, When it
is completed and returned to this of fice the question of
jgsuing a duplicate cheque will be given consideration,

Yours truly,

et

L. W. McCutcheon,
Chief Treasury Officer,

Rev, F.E. Pitte, k /7 /7%/'/’ M——-—M

Principal,

Indian Residential SchoQls 77 " 7" -~
Albernj., B. c. flt_’ @) LI Y . : v ﬁ

P

i
]

HMG/J \  JUN 14 189

o
-

) s

1 A - 1|.L
"‘"L "I-i"J .".i.!_i— r"'".‘-_."
- S ——— -
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Copy of exchange of correspondence Ottawa, 11th June, 1947.

for the information of
Dr. McG1lll.

Deur Vr., Runnalls, -

In the absence at the Imperial
Conference of the Honourudble T.a, Crerar 1 41 n to
acknowled:se tne recelpt of vour letter of the Slst
ultimo trxnsrlttln“ a resolution adopted at the
Aritish Columbla Conference of the United Church of

' " the Llndlan

Canada wlth regard to the rebullding of

school at Albernl.

The Depurtment 1s investigating

this natter carefully at the present time so that

full narticulurs will be 1vu11able for the Minister's
The representutions of

informition on his return.
your gonference have bveen carefully noted.

Yours very truly,

/‘* é@t/cf/ﬂ/
,x’fiji}(f rratt,

secretary.

Rev. F.E. Runnalls, B.A., B.D.,

secretary,
Confercnce of Dritish Columblia
of the United Church of Canada,

2096 Zast 23rd Avenue,
Vancouver, B.C.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, Part 5)
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- COPY -

Secreta
Rev, F.E. Runnalls, B.A., B.D.
2096 East 23rd Avenue,
Vancouver, B.C.

CONFERENCE OF BRITISH COLUNBIA
The United Church of Canada

2096 East 23rd Ave.,
Vancouver, B.C.
May 31st, 1937,

Hon. T.A. Crerar,
Department of Indian Affalrs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Dear Sir: -

I am directed by the British Columbia Conference of
the United Church of Canada to send you the followlng
resolution which was duly passed at the recent meetlng of
the Conference in Victorla, B.C. -

"whereas the Indlan Resldential School at Albernl,
owned by the Dominion Government, and operated under
the auspices and direction of the W.M.S. Board of the
United Church of Canada, was recently destroyed by fire;

"and whereas for many years the School has been
carried on with emlnent success;

"and whereas the site 1s particularly sulted for
the carrying on of the work of such a Resldentlal
School;

"and whereas it i1s rumored that there 1s a proposal
that this site be abandoned, and the School bullt at a
point on Barclay Sound:

"Therefore, be 1t resolved that thls British
Columbia Conference of the United Church of Canada
place on record its firm conviction that the School
should be rebuilt on the former site; and that this
be communicated to the Department of Indlan Affalrs
at Ottawa, with the urgent request that the bullding
be replaced with as little delay as possible.™

Hoping that your Department will grant the desire of
the British Columrbla Conference in thlis matter,

I am
Yours falthfully,
tggd' F.E, Runnalls,
secretary of Conference-

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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Ottawa, June 17, 1937.

20 cheque #41684, Fedbruary 4/37 = 340,00

WMW

sus is reported to have
The above=noted cnalzzta R ghia .

¥indly note on the dupli carn the duplicate

Yool 1ews. gheque 1is outstanding and re

whethear the

to this office,

\%\ Yours t.rulyr /
. . | ;-

[ / /
g [ ] Ve Mﬂdﬂ‘ﬁhﬂﬂﬂ

/Chief Treasury Officer
l

cheque rﬁportﬁd TR LR

Ii.i!tntill

Date aasasssns

ii!liillili----oiici

T.Lewson, 8Qes |
Gﬁuqu. Aijuatmnnt dranch,

nepartment of inanca,
OTTAWA,

Indian Affaire. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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Copy

fdr the information of
Dr, McGill.

Ottawa, l4th June, 1937.

Jear i'r, Nelll,-

I have your letter of the 2nd
instant usyln; for a copy of a report submitted by
?sn?Ftorlﬁurry in resard to the Indian school situation
:.y & -."'}nl [ ]

A8 far as 1 have been able to
ascertain, Mr, Barry has not submitted any official
Fﬂpsrt_in_r¢?nrn to this ratter, i belleve that while
rajor Yackay was 1n Ottawa attendin: the conference of
Indlan lnspectors, he received a more or less personal
communication from ¥r. Barry, but this report was not
consldered to he an official docurment. ou will
appreciate I am sure that 1f the Department made a
practice of handin: out Departrmental memorandsa that
consisted simply of the views of Departmental officials
a8 individuals but which dld not express the views of
the Department, 1t would lead to endless trouble.

| A letter dated the JSlst ultimo was
recelved from M.ijor MacKay reading -

"ilth reference to your 159-«1-, of the
<0th lnstant, Mr. A.0, ileill, ¥.P’., for Comox-
Alberni, has asked me to awalt recelpt of his
views on the school situation on the .est Coust
of Vancouver Island before submitting my report
and recommendations to the Department, I felt
the Department would wish me to extend this
courtesy to Ir. Nelll and I am therefore deluylin
the preparation of my report until the informa-
tion Mr, Nelll wishes to submlt 1s received and
consldered, I have asked Mr, Neill to let me
nave thls informatlon as soon as possible.™

.IL--J. Hﬁlll, E:S'rlg’ I'u;'- .y

Library and Archives Canada / Biblisthéque et Archives Canada
wwwi.collectionscanada.gc.ca
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If you will convey to Major M
the views you hold in regard to this matter hawill cover
them in his officlal report,

Yours very truly,

Wed F. Pratt,
secretary.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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IQ f%”' July 30th, 1937,

W Txeny

Dear S5ir,-

Mr. P. B. Ashbridge, Indian Agent, Port Alberni,
B, C.s has written this Department, as followes~

"I have the honour to advise the D tment
that there is at the site of the Alberni Residential
Sghool a quantity of sorap iron of all desoriptions,
as & result of the fire at that school in February,
last.

*Should it be the wish of the Department that
this be sold, I can get offers for it and have it
removed, as there is a good market for scrap iron
at the present time.

“As it is all badly burned, it would be of no
value for rebuilding, and would have to be removed
if the site should be used again.”

The Alberni Indian Residential School, which is
situated about two miles from the town of Alberni, B. C.,
was destroyed by fire on February 22nd, last. It would be
advisable to have the sorap iron sold in order to assist
in clearing the site and I would appreciate it if you
would make the necessary arrangements.

Yours tm1,' »

oa o BEY
Seoretary.

J Lt. Coi. Le - ?.. ’
8 ® cer
- v;gpv. ent ntrac Supervision Committee,
fal lhtltsqrﬂlt
7

Sty
Ot tawa.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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m’mumwanen b INDIAN AFFAIRS
BRITISH COLUMBIA T BRANCH

DEPARTMENT
OF

16/15/49777 MINES AND RESOURCES
| P.0. Box 666,

Victoria, B. C.,
July 22, 1937.

‘--LFHF-_“‘

Dear Sir:- _
I am forwarding herewith a lottqr‘:~ﬂ

received from Agent Ashbridge of the West. =~
Coast Agency, in which he requests authoriﬁ UL 27
to sell the scrap iron left as a result o

the Alberni Residential School fire. \\x,“

i
:';"‘:"'1_‘ e t“-
&
T

I would recommend that this iron
be disposed of to the highest bidder as soon

as possible.

Yours faithfully,

A a el a

D.M. MacKay, ?
Indian Commissioner for B.C.

The Secretary,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines & Resour ces,

OTTAWA, Ontario.

AVH/LT

EFCL.
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2024/37/C. West Coast Agency,
Port Alberni, B.C.,
July 19, 1937,

Sir:

I have the honour to advise
the Department that there is at the site of the
Alberni Residential School a quantity of scrap
iron of all descriptions, as a result of the fire
at that school in February last.

Should it be the wish of
the Department that this be sold, I can get offers
for it and have it removed, as there is a good
market for scrap iron at the present time.

As 1% is all badly burned,
it would be of no value for rebuilding, and would
havf to be removed if the site should be used
again. | -

Your obedient servant,

P. B. Ashbridge,
Indian Agent.
PBA/AM. .

D. M, IﬂEOKﬂ.y' Elq-,

Indian Commissioner for B.C.,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Indien Affairs Branch,

Viectoria, B.C.

iian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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._t
%

/ .h"ﬁ‘l:!t’m.- s
Entered Journtl No. 1-‘(,1“;4 ‘%‘6

¢, oo

Dept. Receipt No.
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/1"?’ /- Q " REFeERENCE No.
‘”’“ Post Office Mepartment, Canada - o0

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POSTAL SERVICE

OFFICE OF )
THE CHIEF JNSPECTQN ™ Ottawa, July 8th, 1937,

- -

',"T-.,ﬂ o f'lrhu
‘;!-'_"‘n iffairg & ‘,’

a,,‘-%;
JUL 10 195 3
i

®
-J&".ﬂ o

Dear Sir, -

I beg to refer to previous correspondence
regarding the reported non-receipt by the Rev.
Mr. Pitta, in charge of the Indian Industrial Sehool
at Alberni, B. C., of a letter containing a cheque
for $40.00,

The further investigation made in this case
has not disclosed that the article in question
suffered any mistreatment during course of Poset.

Yours truly,

; d ‘/ﬂ—-‘g (B S -
/;I . Portilr,
cg;.z-lnspoetor.
L

L. M, McCutcheon, Esq.,
The Chief Treasury Officer, —~
Indian Affairs Branech,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

dian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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Ottawa, June 25%h, 1937.

Reference your letter of reoent date and
previous ocorrespondence, I inoclose a dupliocate of
the above noted cheque, which was lost or destroyed.

Yours Sruly )

s

Ihl '- hﬂllm-
Chief Treasury Offioex.

2 2ok v,
n

Indian Residential Sehool,
Albeyai, B.0O,

HMGY J

jan Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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Copy placed on 3/1/6

159=1-5

0
™. 5
Ottawa, June 22nd, 1937.

J.0, Hodgkin, II’

Main hm ‘".

Dept%, of Ill.. and Resouroes,
Royal Bank Bulilding,

OTTAWA,
A20 cheque No,41684 dated rdb.l/i7.

I inolose a Form of Undertaking ocovering

the above noted cheque which has been lost or destroyed
It is reported outstanding —

Kindly issue a licate and
s this eiaan y dup EY forward cheque

) f5

ef Treasury Officer.

dian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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T

DEPART MENT

MINE
S AND RES CANADA

TREASURY OFFICE VHAR Arraing anancy

Ottawa, June 17, 1937,

D.u 311’.-

A20

cheque #41684, February ¢/37 . $40,00

been lost ST o-noted che
. que {
or

ng and return the duplicate

e MoCutcheon
Treasury Officer

Cheque reported .ng/:'éé_,‘wé !
Date 52iii:5 ."fii.'
T- h"OH.Elq. » . -

Cheque Adjustme
Orgxw‘?.nt of Finange,

HMG/3

ilef
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CANADA

FORM OF UN DERTAKING

To
THE RECEIVER GENERAL OF CANADA

This is to certify thae 1A ernl. Inlnu anamun Bohoo:l

Have 1108 fecelved R hlo d.m e vl ’ Alberni » B.C,

o - or any cheque
or
PEY. wmmmemee—=00/100 covering. . pAyment of allowance towards

Salary of night watohman during. the month of Janvary, 1937,

In th
¢ event of the Comptroller of the Treasury issuing a duplicate cheque i
in my

favour, should the original cheque ever come into my possession

I hereby undertake

not to cash s i i
ame but to cancel and immediately return it to the Representative of

m» BMh.
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- v e & & - w—"w_"".‘l’" — -
—— Y b e o

aln— Bl - I

PUBLIC ARCHIVES '+ ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CAWADA




*

Articles of Public Property lost in fire
at Alberni Residential !

500.00
60 .00
15.00

200.00

600,00
o0 .00
40 .00

Desks School

" Teachers
ixtinguisher Fire
Flags

0se, Fire
Laundry Equipment
Sewing llachines

¥ . - + I‘r"'| b .
l‘.ﬂ‘tl:‘}.‘u +:E-", hhi LULLG.‘.;

~J
o

|
-

&

= OO
;—-tJ
cT

Lain Buildlng 70000,00

Recreation Hall 2000.00

jan Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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. Articles of Pudlie Property lost in
at Alberni Residenti Sehool . -

50878

Desks Sehool 785

- Teachers
Extinguisher Fire ?] 60.00
Flags 2 16,00
Hose, Fire 500 r't. 250,00
Laundry Equipment 600,00
Sewing Machines p | 30.00
Stoves, Kitchen 1 40.00

Main Building
Recreation Hall

dian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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600339.

>

West Coast Agency,

'J'”’JI"t nlbﬁ'l‘ni, .‘.;ri:.#- 1
september 27, 1937.

T3
oiX s
=t' ) N v ,,..I
" L.t Lr"‘,‘li

T fave the honour

| ; ‘ 1T to refer
tg youl letper o1 September 2, L9587, in regard to
511? loss at fc,he Alberni Residential School, and to
enclose list in duplicate of public property lost
a8 instructed, : : '

e : A8 the inventories of schools
ti€d 1n the Agent's Office, it i 1171 |
Sy "o & il 1 y 1T 18 diffioult
: E_. at a very complete i nventory of losses
Aal- 5 .1".". " 3 e X ¥ [] - L] ’
1 viiel'elore respectfully request that a econv
' . - @ - . . I’ 3 . iy "
01 _' le:}, lﬂ.s;‘t i:_wt;;ntf;n';; submitted by the Heverend
rfriinclpal be fgrwarded, in order that I may verify
iy ClieCck againsy articles saved. ! h

four obedient servant,

//‘_'75 5_%{4‘%} ’

l. - 4;5.11[}].'1(1(_‘6‘,
inalian Agent.

3

‘DA
)|

}% lé Secretary,
indiun ATTalirs Branch,
bepartment of liines ang Hesources,
Ottawa.

\

\
\
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KODAK SAFETY A FILM + @

THIS SPACE FOR
TREASURY ONLY

CHEQUR NO. oo cnnissmmseitionsiessstmsesnsssssissaiosss

CANADA S— g
VOTE AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES B L —

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH |

pay 1o The Cerporation of she CAty eof Albernd .

—————

ADDRESS EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

SERVICE

| | TOTAL ||
! 1 |

—— e —— s m— — —

| HErepy CERTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

O

ndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Sir,
I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos.

_ : 20,00 in £
amounting to § ... ... YVVLYU an tavour

uf.?h?.CQ?P9r§F¥9nm°f_FF9_CitYPQf,Albﬁ?ni: Alberni,
. )

for Rent for water meter installed at Alberni Indian

Residential School, for months January to December 1937,

I'his expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter No.. dated... ..

Your obedicut servant,

/ /r’ ]‘ @f’!gf/ﬂf'{'k-\.

Indian Agent

The Secrctary,
of Indian Affairs Branch,
Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa

Form No. 518

ndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6433, File 877-5, part 5)
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2545/38/D. | West Coast Agency,

Library and Archives Canada / Biblisthéque et Archives Canada
wwwi.collectionscanada.ge.ca

Port Alberni, B.C.,
Januery 21, 1938.

BEBX'D.

I have the honour to enclose
voucher covering Rent of Water Meter which was installed
at the Indian Hesidential School, Alberni in 1935, when
the new water line was laid.

I am given to understand that
this meter was specially purchased by the City at the
request of the Dominion Water Fower and liydrometric
Bureau, when the new line was installed.

Since the loss of the school
by fire, this has not been in use except for some water
supplied for use of the church farm, but the City claim
that the meter waspurchased specially for this line, and
that the meter still remains.

In the event of a new school
being built it would be advisable to leave this line
intact as 1t is very necessary, but I would respectfully
request the Department's wishes in the matter.

Your obedient servant,

P. B, Aahbriﬂge,
PBA/AM, Indian Agent,

The Secretary,

Indian Affairs Branch,

Department of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa.
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